Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PA 01-25-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. P7242-8010

Date: <u>December 29, 1998</u>

12	229-98	100949937	Date: <u>December 29, 1998 20 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 </u>
		To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached origin	4-0/ ===0 :
1.	Name of conveying party(ie		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		veying party(ies) attached?	Name: SUZUKI WARPER LTD. Internal Address:
	Yes	ΔΔ NO	Street Address: 247-31, Aioi-cho 4-chome, Kiryu-shi, Gunma-ken, Japan
3.	Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Decem	Change of Name	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4.	Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):	Yes XX No O 9 001,593 ion, the execution date of the application
/1999 :581	is: December 10, 1998 SDAVIS 00000025 09221593 A. Patent Application No.	- \	B. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers attached?	Yes XX No
5.	Name and address of party concerning document should NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEI		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 XX Included in attached Check #18351
		an Square, 655 15th St., N.W.,	XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City: Washington	State: <u> DC</u>	8. Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg copy of the original docum David T. Nikaido Name of Person Signir Reg. No. 22,663	g and si	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true December 29, 1998 Date
•	. 🗸	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments and document: _2_

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0527

Docket	No.			

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SUZUKI WARPER LID. (of 247-31, Aioi-cho 4-c	chome,
Kiryu-shi, Gunma-ker	n, Japan	
	t of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rig	
ELECTRONICALLY CONTR	ROLLED SAMPLE WARPER	
for which application for Letters Pater otherwise indicated below:	nt of the United States was executed on	even date herewith unles
*filed on	, Serial No.	
(Nikaido, Marmelstein, Mur number and/or filing date hereon, wh	rray & Oram is hereby authorized to intended to intended known)	sert the serial code, seria
	ates to be obtained therefor on said appli- or reexamination thereof for the full te	
The ASSIGNOR agrees to ex	secute all papers necessary in connection	n with application and any
continuing, divisional, reissue or re	eexamination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may dee	also to execute separate
continuing, divisional, reissue or reassignments in connection with such a The ASSIGNOR agrees to elitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa	examination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease all papers necessary in connect g which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or re E in every way possible in obtaining an	also to execute separate em necessary or expedient tion with any interference g this application or any issue patent issued thereon
The ASSIGNOR agrees to elitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexample and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, lit IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	examination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease the applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease the applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or reason to the end of	also to execute separate em necessary or expedient tion with any interference g this application or any issue patent issued thereous and producing evidence and is/her/their signature(s).
The ASSIGNOR agrees to elitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under a shall be	examination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease the applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease the applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease the application and the application application thereof or Letters Patent or refer in every way possible in obtaining and application, or other legal proceeding. Tesigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed hereof the application application application application application application application application applications are applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease application applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease application applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease application applications are applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease application applications are applications as the ASSIGNEE may be applicated as the ASSIGNEE may be	also to execute separate on necessary or expedient cion with any interference g this application or an issue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and is/her/their signature(s). Dec. 10, 1996
The ASSIGNOR agrees to elitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexample and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, lit IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	examination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease and applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or reasonable in every way possible in obtaining an aiguation, or other legal proceeding.	also to execute separate em necessary or expedient tion with any interference g this application or any issue patent issued thereous and producing evidence and is/her/their signature(s).
The ASSIGNOR agrees to editigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexample and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under a shall be a shal	examination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease the applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease the applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease the application and the application application thereof or Letters Patent or refer in every way possible in obtaining and application, or other legal proceeding. Tesigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed hereof the application application application application application application application application applications are applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease application applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease application applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease application applications are applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease application applications are applications as the ASSIGNEE may be applicated as the ASSIGNEE may be	also to execute separate on necessary or expedient cion with any interference g this application or an issue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and is/her/their signature(s). Dec. 10, 1996
The ASSIGNOR agrees to elitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexample and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Continuation (SIGNATURE)	examination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease the applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease the applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease the applications are declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or reasonable in every way possible in obtaining an eligation, or other legal proceeding. The applications are declared concerning and application are decreased in the state of the application and the application are decreased in the application and the applications are decreased in the applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease and the applications are decreased in the applications are decreased in the applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease and the applications are decreased in the applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease and the applications are decreased in the applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease and the applications are decreased in the applications are decreased as the application are decreased as the applications are d	also to execute separate m necessary or expedient con with any interference g this application or any issue patent issued thereously producing evidence and producing evidence and is/her/their signature(s). Dec. 10, 199 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to ditigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexample and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Cashibian (SIGNATURE)	examination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may deceated the execute all papers necessary in connect a which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or reasonation, or other legal proceeding. Trigged inventor(s) has (have) affixed have a signal inventor of the execute and	also to execute separate on necessary or expedient con with any interference g this application or any issue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and is/her/their signature(s). Dec. 10, 1996 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to editigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexample and to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Continuation (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	examination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may decrease the application of the applications as the applications as the applications are applications.	also to execute separate on necessary or expedient on with any interference g this application or any issue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and is/her/their signature(s). Dec. 10, 1996 (DATE) (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to elitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexament to cooperate with the ASSIGNED proceeding with such interference, little IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	examination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may decease which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or rete in every way possible in obtaining an arigation, or other legal proceeding. Triple Name (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	also to execute separate on necessary or expedient on with any interference of this application or any issue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and is/her/their signature(s). Dec. 10, 1998 (DATE) (DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 12/29/1998

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s)]

[*If the assignment is being filed